MAJOR: HISTORY

Number of Graduates
Number Responding

POST-GRADUATION STATUS

Employed Full Time
Employed Part Time
Graduate School Full Time
Still Looking for Work
Unavailable

2011

52
33

12
4
10
2

5

TYPE OF FULL TIME EMPLOYMENT

Professionally Employed/
Related to Major
Professionally Employed/
Unrelated to Major
Underemployed

SALARY IF FULL TIME PROFESSIONALLY EMPLOYED

4

63.5%

35.3%
12.1%
30.3%
6.1%
15.2%

44.4%

22.2%

33.3%

Number Responding
Mean
Median

GRADUATE AND PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS ATTENDED

3
$29,166

$27,500

Name of School

2010

68
34

$0
$0

50.0%

17.6%
11.8%
67.6%
0.0%
2.9%

50.0%

33.3%

16.7%

Major

2009

78
39

$0
$0

50.0%

20.5%
12.8%
56.4%
2.6%
7.7%

12.5%

37.5%

50.0%

3 Year
Avg

54.5%

24.5%
12.2%
51.5%
2.9%
8.6%

35.6%
31.0%

33.3%



Syracuse University

Catholic University

Cooley Law School

Brooklyn Law School

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
SUNY Albany

SUNY Albany

Buffalo State University

St. John Fisher

CUNY Queens College

EMPLOYERS (FULL TIME POSITIONS)
Position

Intelligence Analyst

Language Assistant

Coffee Shop Team Leader

Sales Rep

Jewelry Designer

Summer Camp Leader

Farm Laborer

Reconstructive Language Teacher
oth Grade Global Long Term Sub
Teaching Assistant

Probationary Police Officer
Social Studies Teacher

History Educ 7-12
JD

Law

Law

Masters of Urban Planning

MPA
Public Health

Social Studies Education

Special Ed
SS7-12 Certification

Organization

US Army

Government of Spain

Wegmans

ISC, Inc.

Self Employed

Creative Beginnings Child Care
Dwight-Deane Knapp

The Gow School

Moravia CSD

Freeport Union Free School District
Ambherst Police Department
Alexander Central School District

Madrid
Northborough
Rochester
Albany
Rochester
Dansville
South Wales
Moravia
Freeport
Ambherst
Alexander

Location

M

>

22234542 5%



