MAJOR: HISTORY

	2011		2010		2009		3 Year Avg
Number of Graduates	52		68		78		
Number Responding	33	63.5%	34	50.0%	39	50.0%	54.5%
POST-GRADUATION STATU	<u>S</u>						
Employed Full Time	12	35.3%	6	17.6%	8	20.5%	24.5%
Employed Part Time	4	12.1%	4	11.8%	5	12.8%	12.2%
Graduate School Full Time	10	30.3%	23	67.6%	22	56.4%	51.5%
Still Looking for Work	2	6.1%	0	0.0%	1	2.6%	2.9%
Unavailable	5	15.2%	1	2.9%	3	7.7%	8.6%
TYPE OF FULL TIME EMPLO	<u>OYMENT</u>						
Professionally Employed/ Related to Major	4	44.4%	3	50.0%	1	12.5%	35.6%
Professionally Employed/ Unrelated to Major	2	22.2%	2	33.3%	3	37.5%	31.0%
Underemployed	3	33.3%	1	16.7%	4	50.0%	33.3%
SALARY IF FULL TIME PRO	<u>FESSIONA</u>	LLY EMPLOYE	E D				
Number Responding	3		0		0		
Mean	\$29,166		\$ 0		\$o		
Median	\$27,500		\$o		\$ 0		

GRADUATE AND PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS ATTENDED

Name of School Major

Syracuse University History Educ 7-12

Catholic UniversityJDCooley Law SchoolLawBrooklyn Law SchoolLaw

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign

Masters of Urban Planning

SUNY Albany MPA

SUNY Albany Public Health

Buffalo State University Social Studies Education

St. John Fisher Special Ed

CUNY Queens College SS7-12 Certification

EMPLOYERS (FULL TIME POSITIONS)

Position	<u>Organization</u>		Location
Intelligence Analyst	US Army	Madrid	IT
Language Assistant	Government of Spain	Northborough	MA
Coffee Shop Team Leader	Wegmans	Rochester	NY
Sales Rep	ISC, Inc.	Albany	NY
Jewelry Designer	Self Employed	Rochester	NY
Summer Camp Leader	Creative Beginnings Child Care	Dansville	NY
Farm Laborer	Dwight-Deane Knapp	South Wales	NY
Reconstructive Language Teacher	The Gow School	Moravia	NY
9th Grade Global Long Term Sub	Moravia CSD	Freeport	NY
Teaching Assistant	Freeport Union Free School District	Amherst	NY
Probationary Police Officer	Amherst Police Department	Alexander	NY
Social Studies Teacher	Alexander Central School District		